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AUSTRALIA  

 
Police Federation of Australia 
Level 1, 21 Murray Crescent 
Griffith ACT 2603 
AUSTRALIA 
Contact: Mr. Mark Burgess - Chief Executive Officer 
  Email (Union): pfa@pfa.org.au 
Australian State Affiliates 
 

• Australian Federal Police Association 
 PO Box 100 
 Deakin West, ACT 2600 
 AUSTRALIA 
 Contact: Mr. Jim Torr - Chief Executive Officer  
   Email: jtorr@afpa.org.au 
 

• Northern Territory Police Association 
 GPO Box 2350 
 Darwin NT 0801 
 AUSTRALIA 
 Contact: Vincent Kelly – President 
   Email: vince.kelly@ntpa.com.au 
 

• Police Association of New South Wales 
 Level 4, 154 Elizabeth Street 
 Sydney NSW 2000 
 AUSTRALIA 
 Contact: Mr. – Bob Pritchard 
   Mr. Scott Webber - Vice President 
   Email: scott-weber@pansw.org.au 
   Mr. Peter Remfrey – Secretary 
   Email: peter.remfrey@pansw.org.au 
 

• Police Association of South Australia 
 27 Carrington Street 
 Adelaide SA 5000 
 AUSTRALIA 
 Contact: Mr. Peter Alexander – President (Also President of PFA) 
   Email: president@pasa.asn.au 
 

• Police Association of Tasmania 
 107 New Town Road 
 Hobart TAS 7008 
 AUSTRALIA 
 Contact:  Mr. Randolph Wierenga - President 
   Email: randolph.wierenga@police.tas.gov.au 
 

• Police Association of Victoria 
 POB 76 



 Carlton South VIC 3053 
 AUSTRALIA 
 Contact: Ms. Janet Mitchell – President 
   Email: JRM@tpass.com.au 
 

• Queensland Police Union of Employees 
 PO Box 13008, George Street 
 Brisbane QLD 4003 
 AUSTRALIA 
 Contact: Mr. Gary Wilkinson – General President 
   Email: gwilkinson@qpu.asn.au 
 

• Western Australia Police Union of Workers 
 639 Murray Street 
 West Perth WA 6005 
 AUSTRALIA 
 Contact: Mr. Michael Dean – Chief Executive Officer 
   Email: mikedean@wapolun.org.au 
 

NEW ZEALAND 
 
New Zealand Police Association 
PO Box 12 344 
Wellington 
NEW ZEALAND 
Contact: Mr. Gregory O’Connor - President 
  Email: goconnor@policeassn.org.nz 
 

CANADA 
 
Canadian Police Association 
100-141 Catherine Street 
Ottawa, Ontario K2P 1C3 
CANADA 
Contact: Mr. Tony Cannavino - President  
  Email: tcannavino@cpa-acp.ca 
  Mr. Dale Kinnear - Director of Labour Services  
  Email: dkinnear@cpa-acp.ca 
 

 
EUROPEAN CONFEDERATION OF POLICE 

 
European Confederation of Police 
 
 
Contact: Mr. Heinz Kiefer - President 
   Email: contact@eurocop-police.org 
  
 
Politiforbundet i Danmark (Danish Police Federation) 
HC Andersens Boulevard 38 
1553 Kobenhavn V 
DENMARK 
Contact: Mr. Peter Ibsen - President  
  Email: pi@politiforbund.dk 



  Mr. Peer Withagen - Vice President 
  Mr. Claus Redder Madsen – Secretary 
  Email: crm@politiforbund.dk 
  Email (Union): dp@politiforbund.dk 

 
 

IRELAND 
 

Association of Garda Sergeants & Inspectors 
6th Floor, Phibsboro Tower 
Phibsoboro 
Dublin 7 
IRELAND 
Contacts: Mr. David J. Coughlan  
  Email: daveycoughlan@eircom.net 
  Mr. Christopher Gordon  
  Email: gordonc@101.ie 
 
Garda Representative Association 
5th Floor, Phibsboro Tower  
Phibsboro 
Dublin 7 
IRELAND 
Contact: Mr. P J Stone - General Secretary 
  Email (Union): gra@indigo.ie 
 

UNITED KINGDOM 
 
British Transport Police Federation 
134 Thurlow Park Road 
West Dulwich 
London SE21 8HN 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Contact: Mr. Roger Randall - General Secretary 
  Email: rogergensec@hotmail.com 
  Mr. Alex Robertson - Chairman  
  Email (Union): infobtpf@btconnect.com 
 
Police Federation of England & Wales 
15-17 Langley Road 
Surbiton 
Surrey KT6 6LP 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Contact: Mr. Clint Elliott – General Secretary 
  Email: celliott@jcc.polfed.org 
  Mrs. Jan Berry – Chairman 
  Email: jberry@jcc.polfed.org 
  Mr. Brian Fenlon – Treasurer 
  Email: brianfenlon@jcc.polfed.org 
 
Police Federation for Northern Ireland 
77-79 Garnerville Road 
Belfast BT4 2NX 
NORTHERN IRELAND 
Contact: Mr. Irwin Montgomery – Chairman 



  Email: chairman.pfni@btconnect.com 
  Mr. Terry Spence – Secretary 
  Email: Secretary.pfni@btconnect.com 

 
 

SCOTLAND 
 

Scottish Police Federation 
5 Woodside Place 
Glasgow G3 7QF 
SCOTLAND 
Contact: Mr, Joe Grant – General Secretary 
  Email:  joe.grant@spf.org.uk 
  Mr. Norrie Flowers – Chairman 
  Email: norrie.flowers@spf.org.uk 
 
 

SOUTH AFRICA 
 

Police & Prisons Civil Rights Union 
POB 8657 
Johannesburg 2000 
SOUTH AFRICA 
Contact: Mr. Abbey Witbooi – General Secretary 
  Email: gs@popcru.org.za 
 
 

UNITED STATES 
 
National Association of Police Organizations 
750 First Street, NE, Suite 920 
Washington, DC 20002-4241 
USA 
Contact: Mr. Thomas Nee – President 
  Email: tjnee@bppa.org 
  Mr. William J Johnson, Esq. - Executive Director 
  Email: bjohnson@napo.org 

 Email (Union): napo@erols.com 
 
 

• Combined Law Enforcement Association of Texas 
 400 West 14th Street, Suite 200 
 Austin, Texas 78701 
 USA 
 Contact: Mr. Ronald G. DeLord Executive Officer  
   Email: rondelord@cleat.org 
   

• Combined Law Enforcement Associations of Texas 
 747 East San Antonio, Suite 103 
 El Paso, Texas 79901 
 USA 
 Contact: Mr. Chris McGill – President 
   Email: cmcgill@whc.net 
 
Fraternal Order of Police 



Grand Lodge 
1410 Donelson Pike, A-17 
Nashville, TN 37217-2933 
USA 
Contact: Mr. Chuck Canterbury – National President 
  Email: FOPCHUCK@aol.com 
  Email (Union): glfop@grandlodgefop.org 
   
 
 
 
 


